Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2014

IMO

8122311

8109096

9113044

8330229

8324751

8504179

9523940

9084267

9013012

9492933

8002781

8713562

9282091

9189902

7614848

9491927

9033878

7230135

9234202

9342918

9402079

9148166

9157416

9367774

6417748

9507726

8647854

9342205

7203637

8607749

9254472

9286956

Name*

BLUE ROSE
MAXAL GITA
AKVILE
ERCAN NAIBOGLU
JANA

JAN-V

KATHY C
RISING HAWK
SALONA
SALTINA

ZEN VIBE
AFRIC STAR

APOLLO LYNX

BALTIC HOLLYHOCK

BARHOM

BLUE TUNE

BONAY

CHRISTOS XXII

EL CONDOR PAS

ETERNAL GRACE

FORTITUDE

FRANCISCA

FREE MAVERICK

FRISIAN SPRING

GALAXY X

GAS MYTH

GLYKOFILOUSA Il

HOEGH LONDON

HORIZON

HUDSON LEADER

INCE INEBOLU

KANISHKA

Flag

TZ
BZ
LT
TR
VC
AG
GB
VC
VC
MT
PA
LR
AG
LR
TZ
AG
LV
GR
PA
PA
AG
AG
LR
NL
TG
LR
CK
NO
Cy
PA
TR

LR

Inspection
Date

22-7-2014
16-9-2014
28-8-2014
13-9-2014
30-8-2014
11-9-2014

8-9-2014
26-8-2014
11-9-2014
29-8-2014
12-9-2014
19-9-2014
28-8-2014
12-9-2014
10-9-2014
25-9-2014

4-9-2014
22-9-2014

9-9-2014
22-9-2014

1-9-2014

5-9-2014
21-9-2014

2-9-2014

4-9-2014

3-9-2014

9-9-2014
24-9-2014
29-8-2014
29-8-2014
12-9-2014

2-9-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
42 2-9-2014
4 20-9-2014
5 2-9-2014
3 16-9-2014
7 6-9-2014
16 27-9-2014
4 12-9-2014
8 3-9-2014
9 20-9-2014
26 24-9-2014
8 20-9-2014
6 25-9-2014
5 2-9-2014
3 15-9-2014
1 11-9-2014
5 30-9-2014
2 6-9-2014
1 23-9-2014
4 13-9-2014
3 25-9-2014
5 6-9-2014
11 16-9-2014
1 22-9-2014
2 4-9-2014
20 24-9-2014
3 6-9-2014
4 13-9-2014
2 26-9-2014
4 2-9-2014
9 7-9-2014
14 26-9-2014
5 7-9-2014

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

P140029

8110411

9283538

7233668

9403140

7910826

8866319

8943351

8321682

9079157

9105566

7235068

9497115

8627000

7928160

7004457

7225984

9461166

50

Name*

KESTREL

LADY DINA M
LAKE ONTARIO
LISBETH
MARITIME UNITY
MATRIX TREASURE
MAXIM

MECIT KAPTAN
MERO STAR
NORDIC BOTHNIA
OCEAN RICH
PORADA
SHROPSHIRE
SOUTHERN STAR
SUNGARI

VIDAL CUARTO
VOMMOLBUEN

WANGARATTA

Flag

GB
VC
AG
NO
PA
PA
BZ
TR
SL
PA
PA
UA
MT
BS
BZ
ES
BO

PA

Inspection

Date
29-8-2014

19-9-2014

1-9-2014

5-9-2014

18-9-2014

29-8-2014

8-9-2014

11-9-2014

1-9-2014

4-9-2014

15-9-2014

25-8-2014

11-9-2014

8-9-2014

3-9-2014

29-9-2014

28-8-2014

2-9-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7

3

15

10

14

Release
Date

5-9-2014
22-9-2014
6-9-2014
12-9-2014
21-9-2014
13-9-2014
18-9-2014
13-9-2014
9-9-2014
11-9-2014
16-9-2014
2-9-2014
13-9-2014
9-9-2014
7-9-2014
30-9-2014
11-9-2014

6-9-2014

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2014

IMO*

8109096

8122311

8002781

8324751

8330229

8504179

9013012

9084267

9113044

9492933

9523940

6417748

7004457

7203637

7225984

7230135

7233668

7235068

7614848

7910826

7928160

8110411

8321682

8607749

8627000

8647854

8713562

8866319

8943351

9033878

9079157

9105566

Name

MAXAL GITA

BLUE ROSE

ZEN VIBE

JANA

ERCAN NAIBOGLU

JAN-V

SALONA

RISING HAWK

AKVILE

SALTINA

KATHY C

GALAXY X

VIDAL CUARTO

HORIZON

VOMMOLBUEN

CHRISTOS XXII

LISBETH

PORADA

BARHOM

MATRIX TREASURE

SUNGARI

LADY DINA M

MERO STAR

HUDSON LEADER

SOUTHERN STAR

GLYKOFILOUSA I

AFRIC STAR

MAXIM

MECIT KAPTAN

BONAY

NORDIC BOTHNIA

OCEAN RICH

Flag

BZ
TZ
PA
VC
TR
AG
VC
VC
LT
MT
GB
TG
ES
CYy
BO
GR
NO
UA
TZ
PA
BZ
VC
SL
PA
BS
CK
LR
BZ
TR
LV
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

16-9-2014
22-7-2014
12-9-2014
30-8-2014
13-9-2014
11-9-2014
11-9-2014
26-8-2014
28-8-2014
29-8-2014
8-9-2014
4-9-2014
29-9-2014
29-8-2014
28-8-2014
22-9-2014
5-9-2014
25-8-2014
10-9-2014
29-8-2014
3-9-2014
19-9-2014
1-9-2014
29-8-2014
8-9-2014
9-9-2014
19-9-2014
8-9-2014
11-9-2014
4-9-2014
4-9-2014

15-9-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
4 20-9-2014
42 2-9-2014
8 20-9-2014
7 6-9-2014
3 16-9-2014
16 27-9-2014
9 20-9-2014
8 3-9-2014
5 2-9-2014
26 24-9-2014
4 12-9-2014
20 24-9-2014
1 30-9-2014
4 2-9-2014
14 11-9-2014
1 23-9-2014
7 12-9-2014
8 2-9-2014
1 11-9-2014
15 13-9-2014
4 7-9-2014
3 22-9-2014
8 9-9-2014
9 7-9-2014
1 9-9-2014
4 13-9-2014
6 25-9-2014
10 18-9-2014
2 13-9-2014
2 6-9-2014
7 11-9-2014
1 16-9-2014

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9148166 FRANCISCA AG 5-9-2014 11 16-9-2014 1
9157416 FREE MAVERICK LR 21-9-2014 1 22-9-2014 1
9189902 BALTIC HOLLYHOCK LR 12-9-2014 3 15-9-2014 1
9234202 EL CONDOR PAS PA 9-9-2014 4 13-9-2014 1
9254472 INCE INEBOLU TR 12-9-2014 14 26-9-2014 1
9282091 APOLLO LYNX AG 28-8-2014 5 2-9-2014 1
9283538 LAKE ONTARIO AG 1-9-2014 5 6-9-2014 1
9286956 KANISHKA LR 2-9-2014 5 7-9-2014 1
9342205 HOEGH LONDON NO 24-9-2014 2 26-9-2014 1
9342918 ETERNAL GRACE PA 22-9-2014 3 25-9-2014 1
9367774  FRISIAN SPRING NL 2-9-2014 2 4-9-2014 1
9402079 FORTITUDE AG 1-9-2014 5 6-9-2014 1
9403140 MARITIME UNITY PA 18-9-2014 3 21-9-2014 1
9461166 WANGARATTA PA 2-9-2014 4 6-9-2014 1
9491927 BLUE TUNE AG 25-9-2014 5 30-9-2014 1
9497115 SHROPSHIRE MT 11-9-2014 2 13-9-2014 1
9507726 GAS MYTH LR 3-9-2014 3 6-9-2014 1
P140029 KESTREL GB 29-8-2014 7 5-9-2014 1

50

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8122311
Name: BLUE ROSE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2014

Company

Classification society Other

Charterer P

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage
2717

Duration of detention

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Island Navigators Management, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2014-9-2 42 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2014 1-11-2014  Greece 3-6-2014
Other Load Line 17-7-2014  16-12-2014
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2013 23-2-2018  Greece 3-6-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no Rectified
Training and qualification of ship's cook no Rectified
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes To be rectified at Other
agreed repair port
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Page 1 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 8109096 Company Maxal Shipping Ltd, , , Belize
Name: MAXAL GITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2584 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 2014-9-20 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-7-2014 25-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2014 25-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2014 12-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Page 2 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9523940
Name: KATHY C

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp 4151 2008

ISM

Other (fire safety)

Port of detention Date of release

Brake 2014-9-12

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

Issued
21-2-2013

20-5-2010

RO related Action taken

5
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2015 France 14-4-2014
15-3-2015 France 14-4-2014

Class. (RO) related

no

no

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9492933 Company V Ships USA LLC, , , Malta
Name: SALTINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer MTL, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Malta 5087 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grimsby 2014-9-24 26 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2014 4-9-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-9-2013 4-9-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2013  31-10-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Page 4 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO :9113044 Company Lithuanian Shipping Co, , , Lithuania
Name: AKVILE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 3893 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2014-9-2 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2011  28-10-2016  Italy 27-2-2014
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2012 1-7-2017 Italy 25-6-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-10-2012 1-7-2017 Italy 25-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
MF/HF Radio installation yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9084267 Company Swedish Management Co SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: RISING HAWK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Saint Vincent and the 11263 1994
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2014-9-3 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2014 21-3-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2014 31-10-2014
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-5-2014 31-10-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Other cargo/timber/deck/construction no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO :9013012
Name: SALONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Croatian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Solinska Plovidba doo, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Gyro compass

ISM

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1276 1991
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2014-9-20 9 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2013 30-1-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2013 6-8-2017 Croatia 8-11-2013
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8504179 Company Vogelsang J, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JAN-V Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer meerpahl &amp; meyer GMBH, , Luebeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1749 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2014-9-27 16 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2011  31-12-2015 Sweden 26-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 22-12-2010  31-12-2015  Germany 9-10-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2012 17-6-2017  Germany 4-9-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no Rectified
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Echo sounder no Rectified
Estabilishment of working language onboard no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no Rectified
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8330229 Company Oba Denizcilik Petrol Insaat, , , Turkey
Name: ERCAN NAIBOGLU Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2862 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-9-16 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2014  30-10-2014
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 12-9-2014  30-10-2014
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2014 23-9-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8324751 Company Mestex Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: JANA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 3435 1983

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rostock 2014-9-6 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2014 30-4-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-8-2014 30-4-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2014 18-9-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8002781 Company San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama
Name: ZEN VIBE Classification society Panama Register Corporation
Charterer VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3720 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2014-9-20 8 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Bureau of Shipping
Panama Register Corporation

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

20-6-2014 19-11-2014
20-6-2014 19-11-2014
20-6-2014 19-12-2014

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified Panama Register
Corporation
yes As in the agreed class Panama Register
condition Corporation

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : P140029 Company ,

Name: KESTREL Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

Flag

Gross tonnage Keeldate
80 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Den Helder 2014-9-5 7 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9507726 Company Stealth Maritime Corp SA, , , Liberia
Name: GAS MYTH Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ENI TRADING AND SHIPPING, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Liberia 4312 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2014-9-6 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2011  20-9-2016  France 27-11-2013
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-9-2011 20-9-2016  Netherlands 26-11-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2012 9-3-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Wages no Rectified

Page 13 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9497115 Company Bibby Ship Management Ltd, , , Malta
Name: SHROPSHIRE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 32957 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2014-9-13 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2010 19-1-2015  Oman 14-10-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2014  21-7-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-7-2014 21-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no Rectified

Page 14 of 52
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9491927 Company Meyering Maritime Services UG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BLUE TUNE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3845 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2014-9-30 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2011  2-11-2015  Spain 22-10-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-12-2013  2-11-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2013 21-1-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
SART/AIS-SART no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9461166
Name: WANGARATTA

Company

- 2014

Misuga Kaiun Holland BV, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Transbulk, , , SE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage

43012

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Aughinish

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills
Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2014-9-6

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
8-4-2013
19-5-2011
20-6-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey
7-2-2016 Japan
7-2-2016 Japan
6-7-2016 Sweden

Date
4-12-2013
4-12-2013
13-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9403140
Name: MARITIME UNITY

Company

Classification society

Lighthouse Ship Management-PHI, , , Panama

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ED+F MAN SHIPPING LTD, -, LONDON , GB

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
32379

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
(smc/is

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Certifica

Date of release
2014-9-21

te

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

M Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
14-1-2014  28-9-2018
16-12-2013  28-9-2018
23-4-2014  8-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9402079 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FORTITUDE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2014-9-6 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2014 14-10-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 6-2-2014 14-10-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2011  16-9-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9367774
Name: FRISIAN SPRING

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4087 2004

Propulsion main engine

Port of detention Date of release
Szczecin 2014-9-4

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

22-4-2013 14-2-2017
6-2-2012 14-2-2017
4-7-2012 21-7-2017

RO related Action taken

Netherlands
Netherlands

no Rectified

Date
12-3-2014
12-3-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 19 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9342918
Name: ETERNAL GRACE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Toshin Kisen Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Charterer NAVIGS BULK EUROPE LTD, 2ND FLOOR KINNAIRD HOUSE. 1 PALL MALL., LONDON, GB

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 39738 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Teesport 2014-9-25 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2013 22-2-2016  China 31-12-2013
Load Line 24-2-2011 22-2-2016 China 31-12-2013

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

20-8-2014 19-1-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9342205
Name: HOEGH LONDON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

9 -2014

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Hoegh Fleet Services AS, , , Norway

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Norway 68871 2007

ISM

Date of release
2014-9-26

Port of detention
Southampton

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-4-2013 10-4-2018 China 5-3-2014
22-4-2013 10-4-2018 China 5-3-2014
6-9-2013 25-8-2018

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9286956
Name: KANISHKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer AS Klaveness Chartering, Oslo, ., NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 39964 2004

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Maritime Labour Certificate
Sanitary Facilities

Port of detention

Swinoujscie

Date of release
2014-9-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-3-2013 4-1-2015
9-7-2012 4-1-2015
24-3-2013 1-12-2018

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Temporary
substitution

no Rectified

no Rectified

Netherlands
Netherlands

Date
6-2-2014
6-2-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Brochart KB, Sollentuna-Trappvagenh 5, S-191 Sollentuna, SE

IMO : 9283538 Company
Name: LAKE ONTARIO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
18825

Keeldate
2003

Port of detention

Sorel

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Minimum Safe Manning Document

International ship security certificate
Maritime Labour Certificate

Other (certificates)

ISM

Other safety in general
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

2014-9-6

Certificate

Date of release

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-4-2014  5-4-2019
27-6-2014 30-6-2019
27-6-2014 30-6-2019
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9282091 Company L &amp; L Shipping GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: APOLLO LYNX Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2014-9-2 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2013  30-11-2017  Poland 19-1-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-4-2013 30-11-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 8-1-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 9254472 Company Ince Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: INCE INEBOLU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 30011 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Astypalaia 2014-9-26 14 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2012  14-11-2017  Turkey 11-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-10-2012  14-11-2017  Turkey 3-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2011 21-8-2016  Turkey 18-12-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
BNWAS no Rectified
Shipboard working arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Means of escape no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9234202
Name: EL CONDOR PAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification

- 2014

Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 20157 2000

Bridge operation

Port of detention

Southampton

Date of release
2014-9-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-4-2013 6-10-2015 Morocco 30-8-2014
24-3-2011 6-10-2015 Morocco 30-8-2014
4-10-2011 14-7-2016 Turkey 29-11-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 9189902 Company Ost-West-Handel und Schiffahrt, , , Liberia
Name: BALTIC HOLLYHOCK Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 9649 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2014-9-15 3 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2012  25-11-2017  Ecuador 16-1-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-11-2012  25-11-2017  Ecuador 16-1-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2012  26-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9157416 Company Free Bulkers SA, , , Liberia
Name: FREE MAVERICK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 14397 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-9-22 1 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2014 9-1-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2014 25-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-8-2014 25-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9148166 Company Forsa Juru Agentura UAB, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FRANCISCA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2377 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2014-9-16 11 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-8-2012 12-7-2017  Lithuania 2-9-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 9-8-2012 12-7-2017  Germany 22-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2014 3-8-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Means of escape no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9105566
Name: OCEAN RICH

Company

Classification society

Tongli Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Germanischer Lloyd

TRANS BULK SHIPPING CORP., , ,CN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
36559

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention
Tarragona

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Estabilishment of working language onboard
ISM

Fire drills

Date of release
2014-9-16

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-11-2013  16-3-2015
15-10-2013  16-3-2015

RO related Action taken

China
China

Date
22-2-2014
22-2-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9079157 Company Seamar Management SA, , , Panama
Name: NORDIC BOTHNIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Nordic Bulk Carrier A/S Ltd. , Strandvejen 100, DK-2900 Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 27078 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nordenham 2014-9-11 7 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2014  31-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-3-2014 31-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2014  23-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Charts no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified

Electrical no Rectified

Entry dangerous spaces no Rectified

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 9033878 Company Arfa Management SIA, , , Latvia
Name: BONAY Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Latvia 1189 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Stockholm 2014-9-6 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2014  11-10-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2013  29-11-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 17-9-2013  29-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Page 32 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 8943351 Company Tayf Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: MECIT KAPTAN Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1243 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2014-9-13 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 3-3-2011  30-11-2014  Turkey 10-12-2013
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2012  11-7-2017  Turkey 10-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8866319 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: MAXIM Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3994 1971

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2014-9-18 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2013 26-4-2017  Turkey 17-7-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 3-10-2012  26-4-2017  Turkey 17-7-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2013 3-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 8713562 Company Star Reefers UK Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: AFRIC STAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 11590 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Killybegs 2014-9-25 6 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2014  31-5-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-7-2014 31-5-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2014 15-10-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Scuppers, inlets and discharges yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8647854 Company Aguamarine Developments-MAl, , , Cook Islands
Name: GLYKOFILOUSA III Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cook Islands 1395 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2014-9-13 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 9-9-2014 31-10-2014
Passenger Ship Safety 9-9-2014 31-10-2014
Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2014 8-3-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Distress flares no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Line-throwing appliance no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 8627000
Name: SOUTHERN STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Company , , , Bahamas

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Bahamas 286 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-9-9 1  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 3-1-2014 31-7-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 8607749 Company Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Sdn Bhd, , , Panama
Name: HUDSON LEADER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 47307 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2014-9-7 9 day(s) 46
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2014 30-9-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2012  30-9-2017  Singapore 6-9-2013
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2011  5-12-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Electrical installations in general no Rectified
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Other (load lines) no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified
VHF radio installation no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

Fire-dampers no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
IMO : 8321682 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Sierra Leone
Name: MERO STAR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3780 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2014-9-9 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2014  31-10-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-1-2014 31-10-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2014 9-2-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no As in the agreed class
condition
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 8110411 Company Hind Maritime Enterprises SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: LADY DINAM Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Saint Vincent and the 6686 1981

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Anchoring devices

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Lavrion (Laurium) 2014-9-22 3 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2012 3-7-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2013 16-8-2015  Turkey 15-6-2014
Load Line 9-12-2010  16-8-2015  Turkey 15-6-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7928160
Name: SUNGARI

Company

- 2014

Acrex Corp, , , Belize

Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.

7 7 )

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage
5535

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2014-9-7 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2013 16-2-2016  Russian Federation 5-5-2014
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-3-2011 16-2-2016  Russian Federation 5-5-2014
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2014 18-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate no As per agreed Flag
exemption

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Bulkhead -corrosion no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Closing water-tight doors alarm no As per agreed Flag

exemption
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 7910826
Name: MATRIX TREASURE

Company Val Oil Trading SA, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 2867 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2014-9-13 15 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2014 19-2-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2014  17-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-8-2014 12-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

IMO : 7614848 Company Altair Shipping &amp; Trading Corp, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: BARHOM Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2403 1977

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2014-9-11 1 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2012  31-7-2017  Lebanon 1-9-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 22-11-2012  31-7-2017  Lebanon 1-9-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2013  20-10-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Bridge operation no Rectified
Estabilishment of working language onboard no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7235068
Name: PORADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Voyage or passage plan

- 2014

Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2478 1972

Date of release
Itea 2014-9-2

Port of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

17-4-2012

20-9-2013
20-9-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
28-5-2017
20-9-2015
20-9-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7233668
Name: LISBETH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

9 -2014

Company Rolf Wagle AS, , , Norway

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Norway 875 1972

Propulsion main engine
Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2014-9-12

Port of detention
Svendborg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-5-2012 30-4-2017 Denmark 28-7-2014
17-5-2012 30-4-2017 Denmark 28-7-2014
5-5-2014 25-6-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
yes Rectified

Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 7230135
Name: CHRISTOS XXII

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Spanopoulos Group SA, , , Greece

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Maritime Labour Certificate
Other (certificates)
Fire detection and alarm system

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Greece 545 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-9-23 1  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 3-10-2013 27-9-2018
Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2012  22-10-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

GMG SAS , ZA PRODUIMER 50110 TOURLAVILLE , TOURLAVILLE , Bolivia

IMO : 7225984 Company

Name: VOMMOLBUEN Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Special purpose ship

Flag
Bolivia

Gross tonnage
112

Keeldate
1956

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cherbourg 2014-9-11 14  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 13-3-2012  16-10-2016  France 27-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified
Food personal hygiene no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Cargo &amp; other hatchways no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Water level indicator no To be rectified before
departure
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Page 47 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2014

European Seaways Inc, , , Cyprus

7 7

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

IMO : 7203637 Company
Name: HORIZON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
1971

Gross tonnage
7707

Port of detention

Bari

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Date of release
2014-9-2

Certificate

Load Line
Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

4  day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-7-2014 15-6-2016
31-7-2014 14-6-2015
17-4-2014 16-9-2014

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

no To be rectified before
departure

yes To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes To be rectified at

agreed repair port

Class. (RO) related

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of

Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 48 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

Doors

Other (cargo)
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Winches &amp; capstans
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Cleanliness of engine room

yes

no
yes

yes

yes

no

no

no

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of

Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 7004457 Company , , , Spain

Name: VIDAL CUARTO Classification society
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Spain 388 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-9-30 1 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2014 4-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified
Manholes/flush scuttles no Rectified

Page 50 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

IMO : 6417748 Company Primera Marine Inc, , , Togo
Name: GALAXY X Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Togo 1132 1964

Date of release
2014-9-24

Port of detention
Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Columbus American Register Load Line

Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages

Training and qualification of ship's cook

On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries and deaseases
Freeboard marks

Abandon ship drills

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Issued

8-8-2014
8-8-2014
8-8-2014

Total of deficiencies

Date

26
Expiry Last Survey
6-10-2014
6-1-2015
6-1-2015

RO related Action taken

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within

3 months

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2014

Fire-dampers yes Rectified Columbus American
Register

Total number of detentions: 50
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